TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM564370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher & Banks Corporation		02/27/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Christopher & Banks, Inc.		02/27/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Christopher & Banks Company		02/27/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCC, LLC
Street Address:	Angelo Gordon Management, 245 Park Ave
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5481754	C&B
Registration Number:	4176007	СВ
Registration Number:	3723759	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3797571	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3786187	CJ BANKS
Registration Number:	2466691	C. J. BANKS
Registration Number:	3723169	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	1485374	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	2311711	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	2331821	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	4590384	EASY WEAR. EVERY WEAR.
Registration Number:	3887711	FRIENDSHIP
Registration Number:	5159900	FRIENDSHIP REWARDS MEMBERSHIP CARD CHRIS
Registration Number:	4585770	HERITAGE CORD
Registration Number:	3719274	IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE
Registration Number:	4144120	LIFE. YOU WEAR IT WELL.
Registration Number:	4590293	RELAXED. RESTYLED.
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0798 900537688

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4533748	SIGNATURE COMFORT			
Registration Number:	4425549	SIGNATURE COMFORT			
Registration Number:	4585757	SIGNATURE SLIMMING			
Registration Number:	4809457	THE DOWNTOWN PANT BY CHRISTOPHER & BANKS			
Registration Number:	4809455	THE DOWNTOWN PANT BY CJ BANKS			
Registration Number:	4809458	THE UPTOWN PANT BY CHRISTOPHER & BANKS			
Registration Number:	4809456	THE UPTOWN PANT BY CJ BANKS			
Registration Number:	4375557	TUMMY SLIMMER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1193054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Cobbett
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Cobbett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Final - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page2.tif source=Final - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page3.tif source=Final - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page4.tif source=Final - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0799 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

February 27, 2020

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, each of CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation, CHRISTOPHER & BANKS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, and CHRISTOPHER &

BANKS COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Grantor"), hereby grants to ALCC,

LLC, in its capacity as the lender under the Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the

"Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under

the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and use based trademark applications (the "Marks")

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of

the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after

the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by, among others,

the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of February 27, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies

of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security

Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any

provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the

Security Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0800 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION

Name: Luke R. Komarek

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS, INC.

By: Luke R. Komarek

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS COMPANY

Name: Luke R. Komarek

By:

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Christopher & Banks Company CLJ. BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Chri					
U.S. Trademark Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & B					U.S.
Christopher & Banks Company CLJ BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks	U.S. Trademark	Owner	Registration Date	Status	
Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Cj banks Christopher & Banks Company CJ. BANKS Christopher & Banks Company CLJ. BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Christopher				**********	
Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company CJ. BANKS CLristopher & Banks Company CJ. BANKS CLristopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Com					
Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company CJ Banks CJ Banks CJ Banks Company CL Banks Christopher & Banks Company CL Banks Christopher & Banks Company			July 17, 2012	Registered	4,176,007
Christopher & banks Christopher & Banks Company cj banks Christopher & Banks Company CJ. BANKS Christopher & Banks Company CHRISTOPHER & BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Christopher	9	Banks Company			
christopher & banks Christopher & Banks Company Cj banks Christopher & Banks Company CLJ BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks	6	_	December 8, 2009	Registered	3,723,759
Banks Company Christopher & Bank	All the state of t		Y 4 4040		2 - 2
CJ. BANKS CInristopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company Christop	christopher&banks		June 1, 2010	Registered	3,797,571
Banks Company Christopher & Bank			26 4 2010		2 = 0 < 10 =
C.J. BANKS Christopher & Banks Company christopher & banks Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company March 14, 2017 Registered 4,585,770 Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company August 19, 2014 Registered 4,590,293 Banks Company August 19, 2014 Registered 4,590,293 Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Chr	cj banks		May 4, 2010	Registered	3,786,187
Christopher & banks Christopher & Banks Company Christophe	C I DANIZO		T 1 2 2001	D : 1	2.466.601
Christopher & banks Christopher & Banks Company Christophe	C.J. BANKS		July 3, 2001	Registered	2,400,691
CHRISTOPHER & BANKS Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company	christanhar & banks		December 8 2000	Registered	3 723 160
CHRISTOPHER & BANKS Christopher & Banks Company Christoph	chriswpher & Danks		December 6, 2009	Registered	3,723,109
Banks Company Christopher & January 25, 2000 Registered 2,311,711 Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Christopher & Christopher & Christopher	CHRISTOPHER & RANKS		April 19 1988	Registered	1 485 374
Christopher & Banks Company EASY WEAR. EVERY WEAR. EASY WEAR. EVERY WEAR. Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company T'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & B	CHRISTOT HER & DANKS		71pm 12, 1200	Registered	1,405,574
Banks Company Christopher & Christophe			January 25, 2000	Registered	2.311.711
Christopher & Banks Company FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Ban					_,-,-,
Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Life, You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks			March 21, 2000	Registered	2,331,821
FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company Tr's A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Christopher & Christopher & Christop					, ,
FRIENDSHIP Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company HERITAGE CORD Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christophe	EASY WEAR. EVERY WEAR.		August 19, 2014	Registered	4,590,384
Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company HERITAGE CORD Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company		Banks Company			
Christopher & Banks Company HERITAGE CORD Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company	FRIENDSHIP		December 7, 2010	Registered	3,887,711
HERITAGE CORD Christopher & Banks Company IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE Christopher & Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Com					
Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company	THE VENUE OF SHIP		March 14, 2017	Registered	5,159,900
Christopher & Banks Company December 1, 2009 Registered 3,719,274	HERITAGE CORD		August 12, 2014	Registered	4,585,770
Banks Company Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & August 19, 2014 Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & October 29, 2013 Banks Company Christopher & Christ	IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE		December 1 2009	Registered	3 719 274
Life. You Wear It Well. Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & August 19, 2014 Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company	I DAI NOI ORIION NOI A DILLE		5000moor 1, 2007	1 Togistorou	5,717,277
Banks Company Christopher & August 19, 2014 Registered 4,590,293 SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & October 29, 2013 Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company	Life. You Wear It Well.		May 15, 2012	Registered	4,144.120
RELAXED. RESTYLED. Christopher & Banks Company SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & October 29, 2013 Banks Company Christopher & Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company			,		, -,
Banks Company Christopher & May 20, 2014 Registered 4,533,748 Banks Company Christopher & October 29, 2013 Registered 4,425,549 Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company	RELAXED. RESTYLED.		August 19, 2014	Registered	4,590,293
SIGNATURE COMFORT Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & October 29, 2013 SIGNATURE Comfort SIGNATURE Comfort Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Banks Company Christopher & Company Christopher & Doctober 29, 2013 Registered 4,425,549		1			
Christopher & October 29, 2013 Registered 4,425,549 Banks Company	SIGNATURE COMFORT		May 20, 2014	Registered	4,533,748
SIGNATURE Banks Company Comfort		Banks Company			
Comfort	<u> </u>		October 29, 2013	Registered	4,425,549
		Banks Company			
Signature Slimming Christopher & August 12 2014 Decistored 4 505 757	Comfort				
Approprie Summing Christopherv Allphill / 7014 Registered 4 38 7 / 7 /	Signature Slimming	Christopher &	August 12, 2014	Registered	4,585,757
Banks Company	Signature Simming		1145451 12, 2011	1 Togistorou	1,505,757

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0802

U.S. Trademark	Owner	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	U.S. Registration No.
the Downtown pant by christophers banks	Christopher & Banks Company	September 8, 2015	Registered	4,809,457
the Downtown pant	Christopher & Banks Company	September 8, 2015	Registered	4,809,455
the UPTOWN pant by christophera banks	Christopher & Banks Company	September 8, 2015	Registered	4,809,458
the UPTOWN pant	Christopher & Banks Company	September 8, 2015	Registered	4,809,456
TUMMY SLIMMER	Christopher & Banks Company	July 30, 2013	Registered	4,375,557

2593467.1 TRADEMARK **REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0803**

RECORDED: 02/28/2020